Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
”\ |Purchasing Division . ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
(2019 Washington Street East Dellvery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 08-05-2025 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2600000001 1

Change Order No:

Procurement Folder: 1758157

Document Name:

1, 2025 TOYOTA TACOMA, CLASS 10, GASOLINE

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

1, 2025 TOYOTA TACOMA, CLASS 10, GASOLINE

Procurement Type: Central Detivery Order
Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins
Telephone: (304) 558-2307
Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 MV25D 1
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000046057 Requestor Name: Kenneth H Yoakum
FORMULA MOTOR CAR INC Requestor Phone:  (304) 558-2106
PO BOX 4451 Requestor Email: kenny.h.ycakum@wv.gov
CHAPMANVILLE wv 25508
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 3048551289 Extension: 6
Di t ils:
iscount Details FILE LOC ATI ON
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
FLEET MANAGEMENT OFFICE
2310 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV 25311

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN CARE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
2700 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064

us

rurchasing Division’s File Gopy

PURCHASIN
DATE:
ELECTRONIC

Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2600000001 1

Date Printed: Aug 5, 2025

[ Total Order Amount: $37,354.00

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: s e

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE § -12-7S

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
1, 2025 TOYOTA TACOMA, CLASS 10, GASOLINE

1EP19 ICE CAP - 040

Purchasing with CASH.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 25100000 1.00000 EA $37,354.0000 $37,354.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: MV25 - 2025 or LATEST MODEL VEHICLE

Extended Description:

MV25 - 2025 or LATEST MODEL VEHICLE:

See attached pricing page(s) for contract pricing.

1, 2025 TOYOTA TACOMA, CLASS 10, GASOLINE

1 EP19 ICE CAP - 040

Purchasing with CASH.

Date Printed: Aug 5, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FLT2600000001 1

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




4

Class 10 - Automobile
Mid-Size Pick Up Extended Cab

Vendor Name: E;;ﬁdh‘[t :Z&& Vendor Contact: M)

Manufacturer/Brand: Tewotd Phone No .
.lagem&_._z.ﬂi&______._‘f Email: M

Model Name & Number:
— P ﬂwk& ﬂuhﬁollw'“ﬂ?
Vehicle Regulrements:
Mid-Siza P di
Classif : Phsies @ Pick Up Bxtended Cab
Drive: 4 Wheel/Afl wheel with Hillo Range Manufacturer's Standard Avallable Colors
Passenger sesting: 4 minimum (including driver) ~ | standerd Color Cade | Color Descrigtion
Doors: 4, minimum £ do 1E¢ e
Wheelbase: 120In, minimum B
GVWR: 5400 bs. min, 6250 lbs. max.
I ~ Minimum acceptable Engines: ) )
Engine: Gas: Non-Turbo- 6 cylinder minimum
) Gas: Turbo - 4 cytinder minimum

__ Diesel: 4 cylinder minimum o

Includes but not limited to: Limited Shp rear axle, traction lock

Off Road Packege: differential, heavy duty engine cooling, skid plates, heavy duty
suspension with gas shocks, tow hooks and all terrain tires.

TowPeckager Installed Hitch & Wiring .
Installed on driver and passengerfront and second row, except

Stush/All wasther Mats where vinyl floor covering Is present.

Bed: Short, with Installed spray-in liner.

Siing rearwindow:  Notrequired. = = -~

Additional Requirements:
Tha vehiidla bid shall indude the standard equipment requirements ss requived In section 3,444 ofthe |
spedfication.

Vendor Bid Response:
Vehicle fue! type UNIT PRICE

cusotne __43_15&* ﬁ"’

L. I § S ———

ot s .

ove/eifont |8 -

{Hybrid =~~~ — _s.___ = e YA

*Options: e

FOB Daalership: {Deduct) i o
$ —

FORB Othar than Metra Charleston - Per Mile $ 5

*Nate - The above delivery "options" above are not evaluated as part of the award.



- . T

‘(,g"‘, 7 lL West Virginia Fleat Services supplied in accordance
i ; . with WV Code §SA-12 and Rule 148-
“hti _ j;'f 'Iz)lep:r'&ment of Ad:mnmtmﬂnn 23. Fleet.wv.gov for details.
L
S ee anagemen
Vehicle Request
AGENCY INFORMATION
COORDINATOR NAME STEVEBRIGHTWELL _____ _ DEPARTMENT Environmental

AGENCY/BILLCODE EP1G DEP SPECIAL RECLAMATION EN

E-MAIL MICHAEL.S.BRIGHTWELL@WV.GOV T B
PHONENO. (3041543-2737 . EXT.41138 DATE 7/29/2025 o
FuNDE 332\  pepTe 0313 unm# 95 ~ 1300
VEHICLE MISSION

What type of request is this? & Replacement vehicle (go to next section) [ Increase to fleet {(fill in this section)
O pecommission vehicle (go to Decommission section} [ Reassignment
JUSTIFICATION/PURPOSE TOTAL LOSS ACCIDENT

Est. # of days per week used §_ Est. # of miles per month used 2000 _

CABINET SECRETARY APPROVAL //‘,,U_ J 7[-—? DATE #-Z77Zez5
VEHICLE PURCHASE
Type of vehide M New Vehicle O UsedVehicle Used Vehicle Mileage )
Who owns this vehicle? Leased from Fleet U Agency Owned  DOCID
MAKES T, .. - Model Tacoma 7514A
YEAR 2025 COLOR WHITE

Fuel Type Gasoline
New Vehicle Class/Description 10-Mid-Ske Plck Up Extended Cab., 4WD or AWD wﬂh ngh & Low ﬂanga, 4 seats mlnlmumfmdudes dﬁver, 4 Dom-s

poum, 120 W, Migimum Acceptable Engine an

DEALEREHIP Formula Motor Car, Inc. dba Thornhnll To PURCHASE PRICE $3] 354 B
USED VEHICLE viNg

DECOMMISSIONED VEHICLE
MAKE CHEVROLET = = MODEL 1500 .
YEAR 2018 - MILEAGE 109081 LICENSE # SA003595
vin# 1GCRYAEFOKZ330267 K &T
DECOMMISSIONING METHOD DEST - Destroyed DEFERRED

JUSTIFICATION FOR DEFERRED

For FMO Office Use Only

APPROVED [ DECLINED

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, FMD A‘,‘éf/p“///uﬂ_ DATE 7/ 3/ 25~

Approved

PAGE  loft [/L(,, /M X/l//'zf—
FORN  DOA-FM-059 Revised (25 June 2025) b

Cabinet Steretary -
West Virginia Department of Administration




8/13/25, 9:55 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Cash CDO's Ready for Approval

3

Atkins, Mark A <mark.a.atkins@wv.gov>

Cash CDO's Ready for Approval

1 message

Fleet Coordinator, FMD <fmdfleetcoordinator@wv.gov> Tue, Aug 12, 2025 at BASIS

To: Mark A Atkins <mark.a.atkins@wv.gov>, Cody E Rose <cody.e.rose@wv.gov>
Cc: Beth A Redden <beth.a.redden@wv.gov>, Kenny H Yoakum
<kenny.h.yoakum@wv.gov>

Good morning Cody & Mark,

[ have submitted two cash CDO's, FLT26*01 and FLT26*02, for approval. They can be
fully approved and released to the vendors. If either of you have any questions or need
more information, please let me know.

Thank you!

Hannah Elgin

Procurement Specialist
WYV Dept. of Administration
Fleet Management Division
2310 Kanawha Bivd E
Charleston, WV 25311
304-352-6079 Office
304-558-2614 Office

Website: fleet.wv.gov

https://mail.google.com/mail/w0/?ik=9070da1ae08view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1840254443393405461%7Cmsg-f. 1840254443393405461.... 1/1



You are viewing this page cver a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Busliness and Licensing

Ontine Dala Services Help
Business Organization Detail
NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State’s Office makes evary reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as o the or of the ii ion. If i Is missing irom this
page, it Is not In the The Was! Virginia Secretary of Siato’s dalabase.
FORMULA MOTOR CAR, INC
Qrganization Information
o Typa Effoctive Dato Established ate Flling Data Chartar Clasa Sec Type Termination Dala Tarmination Reason
C | Corporation 91672020 1572020 Domeslic Profit
Organization Information
Business Purpose 4411 - Retail Trade - Molor Vehicle and Parts Dealers - Automobile Dealers {new, used) Capital Stock 100000.0000
Charter County Logan Control Number
Charter State wv Excess Acres
At Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value 100.000000
Authorized Shares 1000 Young Entrepreneur No
Addresses
Type Address
63 ADMIRAL ROAD
tocal Office Address CHAPMANVILLE, WY, 25508
PO BOX 451
Malling Address ﬁg:PMANVILE WV, 25508
JIMDI VITA
Natice of Process Address 3036 MICHAEL AVENUE
BELLE, WV, 25015
63 ADMIRAL ROAD
Principal Office Address Sg:PMANVIu.E, WV, 25508
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address B
WALLY L THORNHILL
Incarporator PO BOX 340
PECKS MILL, WY, 26547
WALLY THORRHILL -
President PO BOX 340
PECKS MILL, WV, 25547
JAMES DI VITA
Secretary 2026 MICHAEL AVENUE
BELLE, WV, 25015
NATHAN THORNHILL
Treasurer PO BOX 340
PECKS MILL_. W_V. 25547
SYDNEY BROWN
Vice-President 102 WALNUT STREET
LOGAN, WV, 25601
Type Name/Address
DBA
DBA Kame Description Effective Dalo Tarminstion Date
THORNHILL TOYOTA TRADENAME 9/30/2020
THORNHILL TOYOTA, ING. TRADENAME 9152020 1019/2020
DBA Hame Dascription Eftaciive Date Termination Date
Annual Reports
Filed For —
s
(== {
2024 |
2023
2022
2021
Date Bled

For more information, please conact the Secretary of State’s Office at 304-558-8000.

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 — 2:15 FM
© 2025 State of West Virginia



W sAM.cov

Home  Search DataBank  DataServices Help

Search AlWords e.£. 1606K020Q02

@ Please Sign in: Youmust stgn inta yous SAM.gov account Entiti i ific 2t i sponst Registry. signin

Select Domain
Entity informatian

All Entity information
Entities
Disaster Response Ragistry

Responstbility  Qualification

Exclusions
Filter By =i
Keyword Search
For merei i sur disit o
Simple Search Semech Editar
O Anywords
Allwords
O exct phrate
| e.g 123456789, Smith Corp
“FORMILA MOTOR CAR, INC™ x
Entity v
Lacation -
Status ~
V| Active
D inactive
Reset &
J .
| No matches found
i Your search did not retum any easults for active records.
i e
l' Search Inactive
i Go back
I
|
Feadback
Our Website Our Partners
Policies Customer Service
rictod
¥ t
& wasING .
s Thisis a US. Geoeral Servi 5 "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY" Thissysiemis
GSA - . i e e s s g
This system contains Contralisd i (CUR. AU indivi ewi
quired i ith 32 CFR rler C02403.2 CUIPslicy.
SAM.gov

-

An official of the U.S. G | Services Administration




